

## First Amendment to Sailing Instructions

## Wednesday Evening Races

May 20 to September 16, 2020 Sponsored by West Marine and Rumson's Rum



2.2 Entries:

Last sentence of 2.2(a) is changed so "1800" is replaced by "2300", and "May 19" is replaced by "June 1".

2.3 Entry Fees: The table at 2.3 is amended as follows:

Full Season	By <mark>6/1</mark> /2020	\$ <mark>160</mark>	After 6/1/2020	\$ <mark>160</mark>
Discounts	USSAILING	\$10		\$10
(each)	MBSA	\$10		\$10
Single Series	By <mark>6/1/2020</mark>	\$80	After 1 <sup>st</sup> Race of Series	\$ <mark>80</mark>
Discounts	USSAILING	\$5		\$5
(each)	MBSA	\$5		\$5

3 Notices to Competitors:

"and on the event page at <u>www.regattaman.com</u>." is added after "BYC".

4 Skippers Meeting: "in the Main Lounge of the BYC." Is replaced by "via Ring Central at

"in the Main Lounge of the BYC." Is replaced by "via Ring Centra https://meetings.ringcentral.com/j/1482842647 "

7 Schedule of Series of Races:

The number of races under "Spring" is changed from "6" to "4" The date of the first race is changed from "May 20" to "June 3"

8 Classes and Class Flags:

End of first sentence is changed by replacing "May 19" with "June 2".

10.1 Courses and Marks:

Last clause "will be distributed at Skippers Meeting" is deleted and replaced by "on the event page on www.regattaman.com."